. -
|

¥
AVR. 10, LUTUREL: LLHN | Approved for Releése: 2019/04/02 C06052386

NV, 4282 r. 43

AUg

1
i
I

t3
" | .
t a1

1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF

1

:I“"',{l E' t ; . . R 5
D SOLICITATIONTMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

mmsﬂ;nmmc;@qym,' : 3 : 4 REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.
-ANdG ENB2)’ 03 August 2010 N/A .
! 7. ADMINISTERED BY {If other theri llom 5) CODE|

'
‘ ‘

als 0 [ s ! s
T NAME AND ADDRESS HIE CONTRACTDR (Np. S7oet sounly, Stats and ZI: Cade) -, 7 (oA AWENDNENT GF SOLICITATION Nd. :g.%_, v
“ 17-0,,-"'..:‘-, N W N ¢ i b 11 B
‘Gegrge Y h'fr‘fgionxUnlversuy i . : E g e
1387 2 ., oy ’ . . b A Lo . 4
.Ofﬁ,ée,nf}., eswrdﬁS;emces % 3 A 36, DATED (SEE TEM 11] e
2497, {:Stekdel- NW, Site 601 , g | ks
: T0A. MOIFICATION F CONTRAGTIORDER WP %4
. l" 5

P

4 P LI :
. Wishingten; DE 20052 - ‘ Y
; AR ; ' ... | p
s My ‘ ) 108, DATED [SEE TEH 1) T R
.’ 7 T2 T 3524 33
. NN A [FAciLITY CODE ' 23 June2010 B
. ‘ b b 441 iTHIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS R
4 [ e auovg" M i_!élb't{’g;ljc)‘faigwifﬁ dmended as set fortyin hem 14. “The hour and date specificd for recalpl of Oflers D is extended, | is not extended: ."';.,’;.l_.
i Offers musk ac]dfd\%léj!ieﬁé\fc!pi of ihls afarnendmeht pricr 10 the hour and gt specified [n the salicit#lion of ag amended, by one of th foliowing msthods: Thags. X
i (a) By compleiify g E’aﬁd.ﬁ'ﬁ,i"abi rhiureinig one (1) eopy of tha amenidmient; (B) By acknowledging receipt of ihis amendment on each coRy of the offer StbminEy; =% T
e or (c) By sepaiale-i(2riXr \elelrom which Includes a referenca Lo (he Isclicialion and amendment rumbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO,EE ¥l
, _ RECEVED AJ{tHE FLACE DESIGNATED FOR UE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION DR S
" YOUR 21 by vitue,of fhisainendment you desire fo changs sh dffer sireedy submilied, such changa may be made by telagram of letter, provided e2pfi:. oy I.:

£ telegram of lalfbr mikes leferérte th {hg solichstion and this amendmant.arid is recelved prior 1o the bpening hour and doka epecified. " d o t
) T2, ACCOUNTING D AP OPRIATION DATA (H roqubsd] . : ; Lt
] 1 Fot ‘. & a4 7,

.3, PR AN L ALY . NIA
, o r? v %}f 3 3,{ 'ﬂ-HS TEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODI FICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

o 5 RS “ [T MODIFIES THE CONTRAGT/ORDER NO.AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. !
{v) A THIS,CHANGE CROER 1§ /SSUEP FURSUANT T+ [Spovdly authorky) | THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN fTEM 14 ARE MADE N THE CONTRACT ORDER ND. IN ITEM 10A.
b L o i . H ) )
8 TR AR A ' ‘ e R
\ 5. THE ABOVE HOMBEREG CONTRACT/IGROER 1S MOD!F\EFDA 73 riegzc.g;:f'me AGMINSTRKTIVE CHANGES fsuch 3¢ enanges T poyig oflice, sppropeidlion date, slc? SET 4 5
R 43,1047k). &

e
o

43.103(3)' Miitudl Agreement of the Parties ;

" FoRMANTEMY4, PURSUART TO THE AUTHORITY OF ’ [
T TS SUPRLEMENTA, AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTG PURSUANT 10 AUTHORITY OF: i 1
Syafl’ 1. i
1
!
]

D. Q7THER Shachy'lype bl mrdicaidn ana suincrity) » '
AT PO S {
i o st PRt d 0 )
v oS- . o . . R ', R . - ‘
; E. IMPGRTANT; Gpntrdctar * [Jisnot, & is required to sign this dotument and retum _ (1) _ copy o the issuing office. k
14. DESWW‘Q% BME]},F)}MD‘F)CATION (Organized py UCF section Roadings, iehuding solickalion/eonisct qubjact mater where fcasitle)
A N i . ‘
9 3 ¥ i : 3 S ! y
ﬂh o3 i See Pagez';
- ' ¥ i X ]
§" ¢ :' 3 : ‘% : ;
i P . : e
B DR B i i . "‘?
e > o ® ! i H frb"! MY
" o i b .y
v . JRRS ST t ! ' i E“
< 1o . o
2 T oo ; o ALY -
: SRR TR SR TN 1 o I e 4 &
? P A N I T ; o b e
B Excepl ut prodad haryih, o e 80l cOnllns of the dacyment reforsnced In len! 54 or 10A, 52 hereloford changed, femsing unchangsd and i forep and efect R N {
' AEA_NAME # 75 “{Type o print) i 75A. NAME AND JTTLE OF CONTRAGTING OFFICER (Type o prini) T S
i | ‘ i 18
. ‘ S ikns Y
" ! : : ol
= S mrvT - . ¢ 1o
- 188, CONTRACTORIOFFEROR © 21 755 DATE SIGNED JRE_ UNITED STATES Eﬁﬁ 760, DATE SIGNEG Y el
¢ Sl PRRIIAER DU - D
] ¢l 3
- #1310 | a5 Hugo Sy
' . ' | (R
" Mnogn@ﬁt—eozﬁ"-' g; s AL M a0 (REV.
) PREVIOUS EDITTON LINUERBLE!: | Computer Gamerawy y
; R « NN/ L L L0
f MR T fu ! v B
0 AR TR (PR LA ! . hoal
! bt T e E Y B
. v, Fo | ‘ .
e :"1 £, ‘,’ ;i"l;' f gi . l ¢ > i “-.';'!:{ i
‘ gt - 4 } L] &
C R ] K N

Approved for Release: 2019/04/02 C06052386



Approved for Release: 2019/04/02 C06052386

UNCLASSIFIED

George Washington University
Contract Number |
Modification No. 002

Page 2 of 3

If you have any questions regarding this modiﬁcafion, please contact the Contracting Officer

| If you have any questions regarding security, please call the

Contracting Officer’s Security Representative (COSR)

A. The purpose of Modification No. 002 is to incorporate required clauses

As such the contract is modified as follows:

1) Insert FAR Clause 52.228-3 Workers’ Compensation Insurance (Defense Base Act)

(APR 1984) into Section -1 of the contract.
2) Insert CCM Clause orkers’ Compensation Insurance (Defense Base

Act) (JUL 2009) into Section I-16 of the contract.
3) As this is a cost-type contract, due to the small cost associated with the DBA

requirement, there is no increase to the contract value or funding as a result.
4) Delete G.2 nvoicing Instruction (OCT 2009)
as it does not apply to this effort.

B. As a result of this action, the following changes are hereby incorporated into the
contract:

SECTION G - CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION DATA
G.2 Deleted
SECTION | - CONTRACT CLAUSES

1. 52.252-2 Clauses Incorporated by Reference. (FEB 1998)

This contract incorporates one or more clauses by 'reference, with the same force and effect as if
they were given in full text. Upon request, the Contracting Officer will make their full text available.

_Also, the full text of a clause may be accessed electronically at this/these address(es):

http://lwww.arnet.gov/far
52.228-3 Workers' Compensation Insurance (Defense Base Act) (APR 1984)
. 16, Worker’'s Compensation Insurance (Defense Base Act) JUL 2009

(a) This clause supplements FAR 52.228-3.

(b) The Contractor agrees to procure Defense Base Act (DBA) insurance pursuant to the terms
of the contract between the Sponsor and the Sponsor’s DBA insurance carrier unless the
Contractor has a DBA self-insurance program approved by the Department of Labor. If self-
insured, the Contractor shall submit a copy of the Department of Labor’s self-insurance approval
declaration to the Contracting Officer prior to performance of the contract. The current rate under

the Sponsor’s contract is:

The following rates are applicable from August 1, 2009 through July 31, 2010:
Tier 1: Service{ of employee remuneration.

UNCLASSIFIED

Approved for Release: 2019/04/02 C06052386




Approved for Release: 2019/04/02 C06052386

UNCLASSIFIED

George Washington University
Contract Number,
Modification No. 002
Page 3 of 3

(¢) The Contractor agrees to insert a clause substantially the same as this one in all
subcontracts hereunder to which the DBA is applicable. Subcontractors shall be required to
insert a similar clause in any of their subcontracts subject to DBA.

(d) As prescribe in paragraph (a), the Contractor shall procure DBA insurance using the ‘
Sponsor’s current DBA insurance carrier. Instructions on how to obtain DBA insurance will be

provided after contract award. 4 :
(e) Prior to performance, the Contractor shall provide the Contracting Officer a copy of the policy
declaration from the Sponsor’s DBA insurance carrier.

() Should the rates for DBA insurance coverage increase or decrease during the performance
of this contract, the parties will negotiate an equitable adjustment. Said adjustment shall not
include any overhead, profit, general and administrative expenses, etc.

(g) The Sponsor may audit the Contractor’s records to determine whether or not the correct DBA
tier is being used and all positions are being properly reported. The Sponsor shall provide prior
notification to the Contractor before the commencement of an audit.

(h) Failure to comply with the terms of this clause may result in Termination for Default.

C. All other terms and conditions are unchanged and remain in full force and effect.

UNCLASSIFIED

Approved for Release: 2019/04/02 C06052386



